

TOWNSHIP OF RAY

Board of Trustees Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor Lori Lascoe, Clerk Doug Stier, Treasurer Charles Bohm, Trustee Betty Grader, Trustee

County of Macomb

RAY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA

Date: Tuesday, December 20, 2016

Time: 7:30 p.m.

Location: 64255 Wolcott Road, Ray Township, MI 48096

- 1. CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND ROLL
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 4. CORRESPONDENCE
 - a. Comcast; Fox College Sports signals will be removed from line up on January 1, 2017.
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES October 12, 2016 Workshop & November 15, 2016 & Correction of Synopsis from November 15, 2016 published as November <u>16</u>, 2016.
- 6. APPROVAL OF BILLS
- 7. OFFICER'S REPORTS
 - a. Supervisor
 - b. Clerk
 - c. Treasurer
 - d. Trustees
- 8. DEPARTMENT REQUEST/REPORTS
 - a. Assessing
 - b. Building Department-Residential Permits, Residential Finals and Temp Occupancy Report
 - c. Fire Department Report
 - d. Library Report
 - e. Recreation Report
 - f. Senior Report
 - g. SMART/Lenox Report
 - h. Budget Report
- 9. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - a. Taylor Blight
 - b. Businesses in Residential Areas
 - c. Tupper Violation
 - d. Letter from Michigan Department of Treasury Corrective Action Plan
 - e. CDBG funding for Senior Hand Rail
- **10. NEW BUSINESS**
 - a. Rezoning Request; Industrial-Residential (IR) to Agricultural-Residential (R1); Located on the east side of North Avenue between 26 Mile Road & 27 Mile Road for Permanent Parcel Nos. 05-36-300-014, 05-36-300-012, 05-36-300-016, 05-36-100-018, 05-36-100-020, 05-36-100-021, 05-36-100-023, 05-36-100-024, 05-36-100-028, 05-36-100-029, 05-36-300-036, 05-36-300-037, 05-36-300-038, 05-36-300-049. A.K.A. 57960, 58100, 58050, 58444, 57890, 57350, 57270, 57470 North Avenue. Ray Township, Petitioner.

Ray Township Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, December 20, 2016 Page Two

- b. BS&A Software Training; Deputy Treasurer.
- c. Clinton River Watershed Annual Dues.
- d. Supervisors recommendation of appointments to Board of Review, Planning Commission, Zoning Board of Appeals & Salary and Wage Committee.
- e. School Tax Collection Agreement.

11. PUBLIC COMMENTS

12. ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully submitted,

Lori R Lascoe Ray Township Clerk